

CORRECTION

ESTIMATION FOR ALMOST PERIODIC PROCESSES

Ann. Statist. **34** (2006) 1115–1139

BY KEH-SHIN LII AND MURRAY ROSENBLATT

University of California, Riverside and University of California, San Diego

On page 1122 of [1], line 7 from the top, instead of “into blocks of length $1/n$,” it should read “into blocks of length $c(n)/n$ [with $\lim_{n \rightarrow \infty} c(n) = \infty$ and $c(n) = o(n)$ as $n \rightarrow \infty$, e.g., $c(n) = \log n$ or $c(n) = n^{1/2}$], . . .”

On the same page, line 10, replace $1/n$ with $c(n)/n$.

REFERENCES

- [1] LII, K.-S. and ROSENBLATT, M. (2006). Estimation for almost periodic processes. *Ann. Statist.* **34** 1115–1139. [MR2278353](#)

DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92521
USA
E-MAIL: ksl@stat.ucr.edu

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO
LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92093
USA
E-MAIL: mrosenblatt@ucsd.edu